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ABWA hears aboutfashions ofthe ‘80’s

The Mount Joy Charter
Chapter of the ABWA
(American Business Wo-
men’s Association) held its
regular monthly meeting on
Tuesday, October 24, 1978,
at the Hillcrest Supper
Club.
The guest speaker of the

evening was Kathy Eber-
sole of the Village House of
Beauty, who spoke on

women's changing fashions
from 1920 to the present
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and beyond to 1980.
Vocational speaker for

the evening was Melva

Ebersole who is a realtor

associate and office man-

ager for Martin Realty.
Two items which had

been donated were raffled

off. One, a hand crocheted

shawl donated by Ruth
Wenditz, was won by

Melva Ebersole and the

other was candy donated

by Janice Shelly which was

won by Naomi Metzler.

The bake and craft sale

to be held on Friday,

November 10, 1978, from

4:00 PM to 8:00 PM was

announced.

The Hand of Friendship

Award was presented to

Carol Wenditz. This is

awarded for sponsoring two

or more new members to

the organization.
There was a discussion

concerning the regional
meeting of ABWA which
will be held in June 1979 at
Hershey. The Mount Joy
Chapter voted to co-
sponsor a hospitality room
during this conference.
The next meeting will be

held on Tuesday, Nov. 28,
1978, at the Sherwood
Knoll, Centerville Rd.,
Lancaster, at 6:30 PM.
This meeting will be an
orientation meeting with all
officers and chairpersons
explaining about their dif-
ferent positions in ABWA.
Vocational speaker for the
evening will be Carol
Wenditz. Anyone interest-
ed in attending this meet-
ing should contact Pamela
Plasterer at 665-2984.

Joycee-ettes see film
The Mount Joy Joycee-

ettes held their monthly
meeting October 17th at St.
Mark's church.

After President Kathy
Bower called the meeting
to order, the club wel-
comed Sandy Spayd as a
new member.

Co-chairman Bev Swan-
son reported that the
Fashion Show Luncheon
was a big success and was
enjoyed by all who attend-
ed.

Other projects now under
way include the making of
Baler twine wreaths, mak-
ing baby bonnets, Santa
Breakfast, and the Creative
Craft Day-Bazaar.

With all these projects in
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the making, the Joycee-
ettes have managed to find
some time for fun and
socializing. A bus trip to
the Reading outlets is
planned for October and
Joanne Nolt has planned a
craft night for making
macrame door hangings.

Following the Joycee-ette

business meeting, the
Welcome Wagon was invit-
ed to watch a film shown
by Dr. Kipp from Norlanco
Health Center on jogging.
After the film and a short
discussion from Dr. Kipp,
who is an avid jogger, a
question and answer ses-
sion was held.

Both clubs then socializ-
ed and shared some of
their ideas with each other.

Energy
exposition
Products designed to

save energy by reducing
electrical consumption will
be exhibited at PP&L’s
1978 Industrial and Com-
mercial Energy Conference
and Exposition. It will be
held November 14 and 135
at the Penn Harris Motor
Inn, Harrisburg.

S50 companies will have
displays there, and several
guests will speak, including
Jules Bergman, science
editor at ABC-TV.
The exhibits can be seen

on Wednesday from 9 to 6.

remember this
Dean Vaughn, an expert

‘on applied memory tech-
niques, will appear in
Lancaster on November 14
to offer a course on
improving your memory.

for information, call the
F&M Office of Special
Programs at 291-4001.

DID YOUHEAR?
Christ Charles and

Phyllis Leatherman and her
daughter Cheri attended
the District 2 Regional
Convention for Little
People of America held in
Corning, N.Y. this past
weekend. There were 91
other Little People and
their guests.

Dan Eckenrode and
Marlin Frey were recently
accepted as members of
the Mount Joy Rotary
Club.

§8§

Les and Mary Kroder
will celebrate their anniver-
sary on November 10.

November 8, 1978

§8§
Abe and Betty Groff’s

anniversary falls on No-
vember 12th.

§§§

 

30, 1978.

ASSETS

Cash in bank

Petty cash

LIABILITIES

FUND EQUITIES
Delinquent tax equity

Fund balance

REVENUE

Local sources

State sources

Federal sources

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Instruction

Pupil personal services
Health services

Fixed charges
Student activities
Community service
Capitol outlay
Debt service
Intersystem payments

AUDITOR’S REPORT

June 30, 1978

Delinquent taxes receivable
Inventory of material and supplies
Principal on improvement and equipment notes

Improvement and equipment notes

Invested in material and supplies

TOTAL LIABILITIES and FUND EQUITY

GENERAL FUND

Year ended June 30, 1978

Refund of prior year’s expenditures
TOTAL REVENUE

Pupil transportation services
Operation and maintenance of plant

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
 

GENERAL FIXED ASSETS

Buildings
Furniture and equipment

OTHER FUNDS

Excess of Expenditures over Revenue $ (144,297)
Plus: Principal from Improvement and Equipment notes

General Fund Balance—July 1, 1977
GENERAL FUND BALANCE—June 30, 1978

OTHER INFORMATION

Year ended June 30, 1978

LIABILITIES and DEBT—payable in future years
Authority rentals—Ilast maturity date 12/15/91

Land and land improvements

TOTAL GENERAL FIXED ASSETS

Fund

Balance
1/01/71 Revenues

Cafeteria 67,337 250,992
Activities 67,821 148,339

Payroll — 2,725,951
Petty cash 200 453

ASSESED VALUATION of the DISTRICT
 

Mills levied—103 

OF DONEGAL SCHOOL DISTRICT
LANCASTER COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1978

The auditors, appointed by the Board of Directors of the Donegal School District, have

examined the accounts and records of said District for the year ended June 30, 1978.

In compliance with Section 2432 of the Public School Code of 1949, as amended, a

report of the audit of DONEGAL SCHOOL DISTRICT was filed on or before October 31,

1978, in the office of the Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of Lancaster

County, Pennsylvania, and the said report will be confirmed absolutely unless an appeal

is taken therefrom within thirty days after filing thereof.

The following is a concise financial statement, of said District, for the year ended June

GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET

STATEMENT of REVENUE and EXPENDITURES

Expenditures

238,031
141,771

2,725,951
621

$ 571,475
1,090

56,565
36,979

200,000
$ 866,109

 

$ 200,000

56,565
36,979

572,565 
$ 866,109
  

$2,360,147
1,695,400
132,338

13 
$4,187,898  

$ 165,798
2,315,407

75,708
44,719
151,842
622,078
349,617
60,862
1,464

21,450
310,028
213,222

$4,332,195
 

 

 

200,000
516,862

$ 572,565
 

  

$3,008,932
  

$ 350,064
8,125,175
1,367,061

$9,842,300 |
 

Fund

Balance

6/30/78
80,298
74,389.
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$16,349,850
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