ABWA hears about fashions of the '80's

The Mount Joy Charter Chapter of the ABWA (American Business Women's Association) held its regular monthly meeting on Tuesday, October 24, 1978, at the Hillcrest Supper Club.

The guest speaker of the evening was Kathy Ebersole of the Village House of Beauty, who spoke on women's changing fashions from 1920 to the present

True Value

of the Month

QUANTITIES LIMITED

Master MECHANIC

now

While Supplies Last

For do-it-yourself home

fastening jobs! Easy-to-

follow instructions. Incl.

Hostetter Hardware

93 E. Main St., Mount Joy

Phone 653-1861

K110

RIVETOOL KIT

assorted rivets.

and beyond to 1980.

Vocational speaker for the evening was Melva Ebersole who is a realtor associate and office manager for Martin Realty.

Two items which had been donated were raffled off. One, a hand crocheted shawl donated by Ruth Wenditz, was won by Melva Ebersole and the other was candy donated by Janice Shelly which was won by Naomi Metzler.

The bake and craft sale to be held on Friday, November 10, 1978, from 4:00 PM to 8:00 PM was announced.

The Hand of Friendship Award was presented to Carol Wenditz. This is awarded for sponsoring two or more new members to the organization.

There was a discussion concerning the regional meeting of ABWA which will be held in June 1979 at Hershey. The Mount Joy Chapter voted to cosponsor a hospitality room during this conference.

The next meeting will be held on Tuesday, Nov. 28, 1978, at the Sherwood Knoll, Centerville Rd., Lancaster, at 6:30 PM. This meeting will be an orientation meeting with all officers and chairpersons explaining about their different positions in ABWA. Vocational speaker for the evening will be Carol Wenditz. Anyone interested in attending this meeting should contact Pamela Plasterer at 665-2984.

Joycee-ettes see film

The Mount Joy Joyceeettes held their monthly meeting October 17th at St. Mark's church.

After President Kathy Bower called the meeting to order, the club welcomed Sandy Spayd as a new member.

Co-chairman Bev Swanson reported that the Fashion Show Luncheon was a big success and was enjoyed by all who attend-

Other projects now under way include the making of Baler twine wreaths, making baby bonnets, Santa Breakfast, and the Creative Craft Day-Bazaar.

With all these projects in

the making, the Joyceeettes have managed to find some time for fun and socializing. A bus trip to the Reading outlets is planned for October and Joanne Nolt has planned a craft night for making macrame door hangings.

Following the Joycee-ette business meeting, the Welcome Wagon was invited to watch a film shown by Dr. Kipp from Norlanco Health Center on jogging. After the film and a short discussion from Dr. Kipp, who is an avid jogger, a question and answer session was held.

Both clubs then socialized and shared some of their ideas with each other.

Energy exposition

Products designed to save energy by reducing electrical consumption will be exhibited at PP&L's 1978 Industrial and Commercial Energy Conference and Exposition. It will be held November 14 and 15 at the Penn Harris Motor Inn, Harrisburg.

50 companies will have displays there, and several guests will speak, including Jules Bergman, science editor at ABC-TV.

The exhibits can be seen on Wednesday from 9 to 6.

This Frigidaire Jet Cone Washer gets clothes cleaner than the best selling brand's best washer. Because the sock disappears so does the dirt. Now Youse IT Take a look at a Frigidaire Jet Cone Washer II II knock your socks off Independent laboratory tests have proven that Frigidaire's Jet Cone washing acton circulates the wash load three times more often per regular wash your of the standard clime but and the best selling brand's broth washer in the broth washer in the broth your laboratory in the broth washer in the broth washer. Exclusive up and down washing action put in the broth washer in the broth washer in the broth washer. Exclusive up and down washing action put in the broth washer in the broth washer in the broth washer. Exclusive up and down washing action put in the broth washer in the broth

42 WEST MARKET STREET MARIETTA 426-3122

Frigidaire Why settle for less?

remember this

Dean Vaughn, an expert on applied memory techniques, will appear in Lancaster on November 14 to offer a course on improving your memory.

for information, call the F&M Office of Special Programs at 291-4001.

DID YOU HEAR?

Christ Charles and Phyllis Leatherman and her daughter Cheri attended the District 2 Regional Convention for Little People of America held in Corning, N.Y. this past weekend. There were 91 other Little People and their guests.

Dan Eckenrode and Marlin Frey were recently accepted as members of the Mount Joy Rotary Club.

888

Les and Mary Kroder will celebrate their anniversary on November 10.

Abe and Betty Groff's anniversary falls on November 12th.

AUDITOR'S REPORT OF DONEGAL SCHOOL DISTRICT LANCASTER COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1978

The auditors, appointed by the Board of Directors of the Donegal School District, have examined the accounts and records of said District for the year ended June 30, 1978.

In compliance with Section 2432 of the Public School Code of 1949, as amended, a report of the audit of DONEGAL SCHOOL DISTRICT was filed on or before October 31, 1978, in the office of the Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas of Lancaster County, Pennsylvania, and the said report will be confirmed absolutely unless an appeal is taken therefrom within thirty days after filing thereof.

The following is a concise financial statement, of said District, for the year ended June 30, 1978.

GENERAL FUND BALANCE SHEET

Julic 30, 1770			
SSETS			
Cash in bank	•	\$	571,475
Petty cash			1,090
Delinquent taxes receivable			56,565
Inventory of material and supplies			36,979
Principal on improvement and equipment notes			200,000
		\$	866,109
A DAT MATERIA			
IABILITIES		•	200 000

Improvement and equipment notes	\$ 200,000
FUND EQUITIES	
D. I'	56 565

TOTAL LIABILITIES and FUND EQUITY	\$ 866,109
Fund balance	572,565
Invested in material and supplies	36,979
Delinquent tax equity	56,565

GENERAL FUND STATEMENT of REVENUE and EXPENDITURES Year ended June 30, 1978 REVENUE

Local sources	\$2,360,147
State sources	1,695,400
Federal sources	132,338
Refund of prior year's expenditures	13
TOTAL REVENUE	\$4,187,898
EXPENDITURES	
Administration	\$ 165.798

Administration	\$ 105,798
Instruction	2,315,407
Pupil personal services	75,708
Health services	44,719
Pupil transportation services	151,842
Operation and maintenance of plant	622,078
Fixed charges	349,617
Student activities	60,862
Community service	1,464
Capitol outlay	21,450
Debt service	310,028
Intersystem payments	213,222
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$4,332,195

	Excess of Expenditures over Revenue \$ (144,297)	
Plus:	Principal from Improvement and Equipment notes	200,000
	General Fund Balance—July 1, 1977	516,862
	GENERAL FUND BALANCE—June 30, 1978	\$ 572,565

OTHER INFORMATION Year ended June 30, 1978

LIABILITIES and DEBT—payable in future years
Authority rentals—last maturity date 12/15/91
\$3,008,932

GENERAL FIXED ASSETS	
Land and land improvements	\$ 350,064
Buildings	8,125,175
Furniture and equipment	1,367,061
TOTAL GENERAL FIXED ASSETS	\$9,842,300
# 2 TO BE SELECTED AND ADDITIONS AND ADDITIONS OF THE PROPERTY	

THER FUNDS	Fund Balance			Fund Balance
	7/01/77	Revenues	Expenditures	6/30/78
Cafeteria	67,337	250,992	238,031	80,298
Activities	67,821	148,339	141,771	74,389
Payroll	_	2,725,951	2,725,951	_
Petty cash	200	453	621	32

ASSESED VALUATION of the DISTRICT		\$16,349,850
Mills levied—103		